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Dear Parents/Guardians

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2024

Regi d with the North West P: i D f Ed i e
m egistered with the Nort est Province Department o, ucation Buston burg
S(‘H().Rlsgr\glm S Out}l Afrz'c a

Machol Street, Olifantsnek
Tel: (014) 018 0081/ (014) 537 2208
Fax to Email: 086 590 6602

Emazl: info@rec.co.za

It is with pleasure that we announce the new fee structure for 2024. Please find details below.

GRADE SCHOOL HOSTEL REGISTRATION | REG FEE - YEARLY YEARLY
FEES - FEES - FEE - SCHOOL HOSTEL AMOUNT - AMOUNT -
MONTHLY MONTHLY SCHOOL HOSTEL
Primary R 3000.00 | R4200.00 | R1500.00 R 1500.00 | R34500.00 | R47 700.00
GrR-Gri12

REGISTRATION:

A non-refundable registration fee of R1 500.00 is payable upon acceptance.
New learners will not be registered unless this payment has been made.

Current learners will not be re-registered unless a re-registration form is received and the re-
registration fee of R 1 500.00 has been paid.

METHOD OF PAYMENT:

We have become a “cashless” school, so payment can be made by EFT or at the bank, or by
debit/credit card at the office. You can also arrange a stop order at your bank.

DISCOUNTS:

- A 5% discount applies when the full yearly amount is paid before 31/01/2023 (Only
applicable to the yearly fee, excluding the registration fee)
- Family discount of R100 per learner per month, only for 3 or more learners.
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Banking details:

Name: Rustenburg Educational College
Bank: ABSA

Account type: Savings Account

Account number: 904 794 5690

Branch code: 632005

PAYMENT SCHEDULE:

REC is a Private School, fees are payable strictly MONTHLY, from January to November.
Payments are to be made BEFORE the last day of each month. Because we already allow fees to
be paid in arrears on or before the last day of each month, no additional time is allowed to pay by
the 7" of the following month.

REC is registered with Transunion ITC, and all account payment profiles, patterns and behavior is
recorded monthly with the Credit Bureau.

ARREARS:

If payment of fees is not received on or before the last day of the month, a notice will be sent and is
payment is not received within 7 day of the letter, the learner will be deregistered from REC, and a
transfer letter will be issued.

TRANSFERRING TO ANOTHER SCHOOL:
One month’s notice must be given when a learner transfers to another school. If no notice is given,
a cancellation fee of R1500 will be applicable.

DISCIPLINARY PROBLEMS:
If a learner is expelled out of the School or Hostel due to disciplinary problems, the Account Payer
will still be responsible for the School and/or Hostel fees for that month, no credit will be given.

NB: ALL ACCOUNT QUERIES MUST BE ADRESSED TO THE ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT ON
079 33 88 769 OR EMAILED TO info@rec.co.za. THE PRINCIPAL OR DIRECTORS WILL NOT
ATTEND TO ANY DISCUSSIONS REGARDING FEES.

Regards

MR J HORN
PRINCIPAL
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